L13000060501

(Reque	estor's Name)	
(Addre	ss)	
(Addre	ss)	······································
(City/Si	tate/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busine	ess Entity Name)	
(Docum	nent Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filir	ng Officer:	

Office Use Only



100246703401

04/25/13--01001--083 **185.00

13 APR 24 PN 1:28

FILED 2013 APR 24 AM 9: 50

> APR 25 2013 J. BRYAN





515 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 850 222 1092 tel 850 222 7615 fax www.ctcorporation.com

April 24, 2013

Secretary of State, Florida 2661 Executive Circle Center Tallahassee FL 32301

FILED W 9: 50

Re:

Order #: 8745704 SO

Customer Reference 1: None Given

Customer Reference 2: None Given

Dear Secretary of State, Florida:

Please obtain the following:

CANTERBURY ORLANDO CROSSINGS, LTD. (FL)

New Name: New Name: Canterbury Orlando Crossings, LLC Certificate of Status-Domestic

Florida

CANTERBURY ORLANDO CROSSINGS, LTD. (FL)

New Name: New Name: Canterbury Orlando Crossings, LLC

Conversion

Florida

CANTERBURY ORLANDO CROSSINGS, LTD. (FL)

New Name: New Name: Canterbury Orlando Crossings, LLC

Formation Florida

CANTERBURY ORLANDO CROSSINGS, LTD. (FL)

New Name: New Name: Canterbury Orlando Crossings, LLC Obtain Document - Misc - Certified copy of Certificate of Conversion and

Formation

Florida

Enclosed please find a check for the requisite fees. Please return document(s) to the attention of the undersigned.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: ____Canterbury Orlando Crossings, LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

KILED W. SO The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an 👺 "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 608.439, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Ann Marie Pozzini			
*	(Contact Person)	Caraca Sparin Artists in Contracts	
Arbor Commercial M	ortgage, LLC		
	(Firm/Company)		
333 Earle Ovington B	lvd., Suite 900		
27 Table 1 Tab	(Address)	<u> </u>	
Uniondale, NY 11553			
	(City, State and Zip Cod	e)	
rweiss@elonmgmt.com	n .		
E-mail address: (to be	used for future annual rep	ort notifications)	•
For further inform	ation concerning this :	matter, please call:	
Ann Marie Pozzini		at (516 5	506-4420
(Name of Co	ntact Person)	(Area Code a	506-4420 nd Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following am	ount:	
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF CANTERBURY ORLANDO CROSSINGS, LTD. A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTO CANTERBURY ORLANDO CROSSINGS, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY



This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida limited partnership into a Florida limited liability company in accordance with Sections 620.2102 and 608.439 of the Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the converting domestic partnership is Canterbury Orlando Crossings, Ltd. and its Florida document number is A30581. Canterbury Orlando Crossings, Ltd. was organized in Florida on September 13, 1990.
- 2. The name of the converted entity as set forth in the Articles of Organization is Canterbury Orlando Crossings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.
- 3. Canterbury Orlando Crossings, Ltd. has converted into Canterbury Orlando Crossings, LLC in compliance with Chapters 620 and 608 of the Florida Statutes, which govern Florida limited partnerships and Florida limited liability companies.
- 4. The plan of conversion was approved by Canterbury Orlando Crossings, Ltd. in accordance with Chapter 620 of the Florida Statutes.
- 5. The plan of conversion was approved by Canterbury Orlando Crossings, LLC in accordance with Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes.
- 6. The principal office address of Canterbury Orlando Crossings, LLC is 590 W. Kennedy Blvd., 2nd Floor, Lakewood, NJ 08701.
 - 7. This conversion shall be effective on April 24, 2013.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Canterbury Orlando Crossings, Ltd., è Florida limited partnership

Market Mars By AL Central Jersey GP, LLC Delaware limited liability company, its general partner

Name: Ann Marie Pozzini

Title: Authorized Signatory

Canterbury Orlando Crossings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Voanna Thalassinos

Title: Authorized Signatory

ARTICLE I - N	ame:	and the second s	MPAND TILL IN 9: 56
The name of the	Limited Liability Compa	nny isg	是
	•		
Canterbury Orlando	Crossings, LLC		
		ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	C ES
	;		
ARTICLE II - A			
The mailing addi	ress and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Liability Co	ompany is:
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:	
			.
590 W. Kennedy B	lvd.	590 W. Kennedy Blvd,	
2nd Ploor	<u></u>	2nd Floor	
Lakewood, NJ 087	01	Lakewood, NJ 08701	
-	an active Florida registration.) e Florida street address o	of the registered agent are:	
· .	C T Corporation System		
	Care Committee C	Name	
	1200 South Pine Island R	Pond	
•		reet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
	Plantation	33324	
•	the second secon	City State and Zin	
•	the second secon	City, State, and Zip	
Having been na	**************************************	City, State, and Zip and to accept service of process for the above sta	ated limited
	med as registered agent a	,	
liability comp registered ager	med as registered agent a pany at the place designal at and agree to act in this	and to accept service of process for the above sta ted in this certificate, I hereby accept the appoin capacity. I further agree to comply with the pro	ntment as ovisions of
liability comp registered ager all statutes rel	med as registered agent a cany at the place designat at and agree to act in this ating to the proper and c	and to accept service of process for the above sta ted in this certificate, I hereby accept the appoin capacity. I further agree to comply with the pro omplete performance of my duties, and I am fan	ntment as ovisions of niliar with
liability comp registered ager all statutes rel	med as registered agent a cany at the place designat at and agree to act in this ating to the proper and c	and to accept service of process for the above sta ted in this certificate, I hereby accept the appoin capacity. I further agree to comply with the pro	ntment as ovisions of niliar with
liability comp registered ager all statutes rel	med as registered agent a cany at the place designat at and agree to act in this ating to the proper and c	and to accept service of process for the above sta ted in this certificate, I hereby accept the appoin capacity. I further agree to comply with the pro omplete performance of my duties, and I am fan n as registered agent as provided for in Chapter	ntment as ovisions of niliar with

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Debbie Diez Assistant Secretary

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
"MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGR'M	Lexford Pools 1/3 LLC
Section 1 Sectio	Lexford Pools 1/3 LLC 333 Earle Ovington Blvd., Suite 900
	Uniondale, NY 11553
	E. G.
	<u></u>
	9
•	
	The state of the s
	The state of the s
	The second secon
arter de la composition della composition de la composition de la composition de la composition della composition della composition della composition della)
	The property of the second of
	the state of the second state of the state o
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(Coo anadamion in nocobbiny)	
LE V: Effective date, if other than th	e date of filing:, (OPTIONAL)
	t be specific and cannot be more than five business days
	t be specific and cannot be more than five business days
ffective date is listed, the date mus	if be specific and cannot be more than five business days
ffective date is listed, the date mus or 90 days after the date of filing.)	it be specific and cannot be more than five business days
ffective date is listed, the date mus	t be specific and cannot be more than five business days
ffective date is listed, the date mus or 90 days after the date of filing.)	it be specific and cannot be more than five business days
ffective date is listed, the date mus or 90 days after the date of filing.)	the specific and cannot be more than five business days
ffective date is listed, the date mus or 90 days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	Name Pozzini
ffective date is listed, the date mus or 90 days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	Musice for the five business days Musice for the five business days or or an authorized representative of a member.
ffective date is listed, the date mus or 90 days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with section 60)	Name Pozzini

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Ann Marie Pozzini

Typed or printed name of signee